of Settlement relating to the redemption of the Bonds, the unaudited financial information of the

Zhong Ping Group as set out in Appendix II to the Circular, the historical financial information of

the Group set out in the published annual report of the Company for the year ended 31 December

2012, the historical financial information of the Group set out in the published interim report of

the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2013 and other financial information included

elsewhere in this circular.

III – 6

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

(I) Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the Remaining
Group

The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Remaining Group is
prepared based on the consolidated statement of financial position of the Company as at 30
June 2013 extracted from the consolidated financial statements of the Company as set out in the
published interim report of the Company for the six months ended 30 June 2013, and adjusted to
reflect the effect of the Redemption and Disposal.

 The Group   The
 as at 30 June   Remaining
 2013 Pro forma adjustments Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
 (Note 1) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Non-current assets
 Property, plant and equipment 118,722   118,722
 Land use rights 31,694   31,694
 Interest in an associate 6,066   6,066
 Available-for-sale investments 9,230   9,230

 165,712   165,712

Current assets
 Inventories 34,976   34,976
 Trade receivables 39,812   39,812
 Other receivables, deposits
  and prepayments 116,532  (85,000) 31,532
 Investments held for trading 2,560   2,560
 Cash and cash equivalents 2,062 38,000 (37,000) 3,062

 195,942   111,942
 Assets classified as held for sale 207,612  (207,612) –

 403,554   111,942

Current liabilities
 Trade payables 8,709   8,709
 Other payables and accruals 11,216  (9,234) 1,982
 Customers’ deposit 134   134
 Convertible bonds 246,250  (246,250) –
 Other borrowing 303   303

 266,612   11,128
 Liabilities associated with assets
  classified as held for sale 29,510  (29,510) –

 296,122   11,128

III – 7

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

 The Group   The
 as at 30 June   Remaining
 2013 Pro forma adjustments Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
 (Note 1) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Net current assets 107,432   100,814

Total assets less current liabilities 273,144   266,526

Non-current liabilities
 Loan from an independent

  third party – 38,000  38,000

NET ASSETS 273,144   228,526

Equity
 Share capital 30,180   30,180

 Reserves 209,059  (10,713) 198,346

Equity attributable to owners
 of the Company 239,239   228,526

Non-controlling interests 33,905  (33,905) –

TOTAL EQUITY 273,144   228,526

III – 8

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

(II) Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income of the
Remaining Group

The pro forma consolidated statement of comprehensive income of the Remaining Group is
prepared based on the audited consolidated statement of comprehensive income of the Company
for the year ended 31 December 2012 extracted from the audited consolidated financial statements
of the Company as set out in the published annual report of the Company for the year ended 31